1287 Whritten Answers

tion 18 being coilected and will be laid on meed Table of the House when
v

PnecORERe

428. 8hri N. L. Josh!: Will the Minister of Flnance be pleased to state:

(a) the number of those reticed Govemment servants who have not re-
celveq their pension orders vithough the period of their retiremcnt has Ue=
QU

+ (i) more than five years back,
(1) five years back,
(iii) four years back,
(iv) three yeara back,
{(v) two years back,
(vl) one year back; and

(b) what steps Government have been taking to expedite the cases?

The Minister of Bevenue and Ex-
pevditore (Shri Tyag)); (a) I am afraid the collection of this information entall a_ disproportionate amount of time and labour as it can be by a reference % ail Heads of

Offices acattered throughout ITudia.

(b) The rules already luy cown 8 procedure witieb, if observed properiy, would ensure every Government servant to start drawing his pension Smmediately on hig retirement. Delays have recently been occurring for a variety of reasons, as for example. fack of relevant records {n the case of pereons who formerly served in the teriitories now in Pakistan or in the former Indlan States and omission on Administrative Oftcess to sul complete pension papers to audit in time. Instructions bave been lssued from time to tlme emphasising the need and fmportance of expeditious submission and settlemeni of cases, The {ssue of fresh instructions in this respect is also under consideration The Comptroller and Auditor General on his part has given special 1m!ructlwl to Hesds of OMces under

m for the quick dispogal of caeses received by them. Fioally, where un-
avoldable delay is apprehended in the final seitlement of caees, anticipatory pension s, ms & mle, asnctioned to avold hardship to the Government servant concerned.

the part of

8 DECEMBER 1952

Pay Bcarzs or GoVEamuzws
EMpworzxs o TRIFUMA

429, Shry Camntha Debd: (e) wm the Minister of States be plassed state whether it s a fact that the ro-
organisatlon of the pey scales of Goverament empioyees of Tripura, has not yet been implemented as per the assurance given in the House during the last session?

(b) Is it a fact that ma Govermment employees w. according to this scheme?

(c) Is it a fact that a Taluq Chowkidar n Tripura draws foday Ra. 8/-
p.m. as hls basic pay?

(d) Do Government contem?]lute the grant of any compensatory sllowance to Tripura Government rl‘oyme: and

#f g0, when wili it dbe pald wlL! th1s expenditure be met?
uty Mintster of Home Affairs
(Bhd Datlr) (@) The Member presumably is referring to the answer given on the l4th July, 1852 to Shri Biren Dutt’'s Unstarred Question in the House of the People No. 399. The vro-
posals for the reorganisation of the ten Departmenis mentloned thereln are atill under comslderation and fnal ordets are expected (o be {msued shortly,
(b) No.
(c) Yes,
(d) The proposal for the grant of compengatory allowance to the em-
serving under the Government of Tripura Is under consideration.

Loaws 7o Omrmssa

430. Shri Banganna: Wil the Minister ot Flaance be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of loans granted to the Government of Orissa under varlous counts during each year of the last five yeass;

(b) the total amount of interest accrued on those loans;

(c) whether my menis have been made towards the rge of the ioans and interest thereo

(d) whether detnult was made in payment of any instalments; and

(e) what is the outstandlng balance under different items of loans and of

in| t thereon?

Class 1V
be losers

Tbhe Mialster of Revence sad Expen ditare (Sbed Tyagl): (a) to (c) and (e).
A statement 13 laid on the Table of the
:omr" [See Appendix VI. annexovT

0.

(d) No. 8ir,
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